## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS

## **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License #32710	API No. 15 - 15-207-27441 - ODOD
Name: Laymon Oil II, LLC	County: Woodson
Address: 1998 Squirrel Road	NE_NE_SW_Sw_Sec. 1 Twp. 24 S. R. 16  East West
City/State/Zip: Neosho Falls, KS. 66758	1155 feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources	4125 feet from E/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Kenneth Laymon	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 620 ) 963-2495	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: company tools CAYMON OIL 11, UC	Lease Name: Wilson Dunne Well #: 10-08
License: 32710	
Wellsite Geologist: none	Field Name: Vernon  Producing Formation: Mississippi  Elevation: Ground: 1420 Kelly Bushing: Kelly Bushing: Total Depth: 1420 Plug Back Total Depth: 1415  Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 40 Feet
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: n/e 1047 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1420 Plug Back Total Depth: 1415
✓ OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 40 Feet
·	
Gas ENHR SIGW	
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet  If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 40
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to_surface w/_ 10 sx cmt.
Operator:	teet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH I MC 3-5-09
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	•
10-27-2008 10-29-2008 11-20-2008	Lease Name:
Spud Date or Recompletion Date  Date Reached TD  Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worker information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-12 see rule 82-3-13
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Model Lann	/ KCC Office Use ONLY
1 260	59 1/
Title: Date: Date:	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this along day of (UNUOV)	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.09	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Pachelle Laymon	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED  UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Date Commission Expires: 7-11-12	
NOTARY BURLIC OLIV	JAN 2 3 2003

RACHELLE LAYMON
My Appt. Expires 7-11-12

perator Name: Laymo	on Oil II, LLC.		Leas	e Name: V	Vilson Dunne		_ Well #:	8	
ec. 1 Twp. 24		✓ East	t Coun	ty: Woods	on				
ISTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid recor- lectric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	and shut-in pressus if gas to surface to	ires, whether s est, along with	shut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressure	es, bottor	n hole
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional SI	neets)	☐ Yes 📝 N	lo	<b></b> ✓Lo	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey			lo	Name	В		Тор	(	Datum
Cores Taken			lo						
ectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☑ Yes ☐ N	lo						
st All E. Logs Run:									
			<del></del>	surface, inte	rmediate, produc	tion, etc.		T- '	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)		eight s./Ft.	Setting Depth			Type and Percent Additives	
Surface	10 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#		40'	common	10		
Production	6 1/8"	2 7/8"	6.5#		1415'	portland	105		
Tubing		1"	1.8#		1345'				
	Т	ADDITIO	ONAL CEMENT	TING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD	)			
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Saci	ks Used		Type and I	Percent Additives		
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs S Specify Footage of Each Interval Perfore				e	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Dep			Depth	
2	1359.5 - 1365.5				1000 gal HCL	acid			1359-1365.5
							KANSA	RE	CEIVED PRATION COMMI
								JAN	2 9 2009
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer	At	Liner Run				/ATIONDIVISION
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		100		Yes No	<b></b>		
Date of First, Resumerd I 11-20-2008	Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Producin	g Method	Flowing	g 🕢 Pumpi	ng 🗌 GasLi	ift 🔲 Oth	er (Explain	,
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 1	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls. (	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas			Production Inter	val					
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	☐ Open	_	orf. 🔲 C	Qually Comp.	Commingled _		-1-	

## Laymon Oil II, LLC 1998 Squirrel Road Neosho Falls, KS. 66758

620-963-2495

fax 620-963-2921

Laymon Oil II, LLC 1998 Squirrel Road Neosho Falls, KS. 66758

> Wilson Dunne # 10-08 API: 15-207-27441 Spud Date: 10/27/2008 Comp. Date: 10/29/2008 1/24/16E WO CO

Formation	From	То
Soil & Clay	0	9
Shale	9	118
Lime	118	150
Lime & Shale	150	348
Lime	348	400
Shale	400	435
Lime	435	540
Shale	540	560
Lime	560	600
Shale	600	780
Lime	780	815
Shale	<b>8</b> 15	855
Black Shale	<b>8</b> 55	870
Lime & Shale	870	950
Black Shale	950	952
5' Lime	952	957
Shale	957	994
Sand Lower	994	1005
Shale	1005	1350
Mississippi Lime	1350	1355
Lime	1365	1420
Total Depth		1420

Set 40' of 8 5/8" surface, cemented with 10 sks. Ran 1415' of 2 7/8" pipe Seating nipple @ 1345 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 9 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Phone 365-2201

Locally Owned and Operated

"Courtesy" - "Quality" - "Service"

Since 1903

P.O. No.

## THE NEW KLEIN LUMBER CO., INC.

	MADISON & WALNUT	•				
	O IOLA, KANSAS,	au	1 2	8		08
SOLD TO	ayrog Oil TI Billing Address					
Delivered To	Loaded By		Hauled By_			
QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		FEET	PRICE	TOTAL	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						<u> </u>
150	Socks P Covert		150	8-49	1345	50
			+	i.X	98	<del></del>
	And the second of the second o		,-			
		and h			1446	94
			, %			<b>-</b>
	10 Dacks Robison 27-08	ina	ລາ b c	1)- 1	wan 27	~ \( \times \)
	10 Macks Robison 38-08			mura Parti	1	
	10 Drs. Robison 36-08	100	ac ha	مليكيا	1 1	V 2
	10 Sarpa Sutherland 17-08	1.42,54	MCACZ)	usus	on ID	<u>00</u>
	10 OKS. Sutherland 16-08					
	10 Dacks Pobison 37-08					
NOTICE: ACC ACCOUNTS A PER MONTH	COUNTS ARE DUE BY THE 10th OF THE MONTH. PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO FINANCE CHARGE COMPUTED AT 1-1/2% ON THE BALANCE, ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18%.					
CEIVED ABOVE IN GOOD OF	IDER		÷			

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 9 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588



CONDITIONS
Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, seller assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner to sidewalks, roadways, driveways, buildings, trees, shrubbery, etc., which are at customer's risk. The maximum allotted time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A charge will be made for holding trucks longer. This concrete contains correct water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for strength test when water is added at customer's request.

NOTICE TO OWNER
Failure of this contractor to pay those persons supplying material or services to

INCLUDE TO UNINEM Failure of this contractor to pay those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the filing of a mechanic's lien on the property which is the subject of this contract.

1 9000 LAYATH OIL, LILIC. 1979 SOUTRREL RD.

LG KS

1,073 LAYMON OIL. TA U TO HILLOW W TO LEATH RD U-5 MY TO THRKEY RD N 1/2 MI 6 50

TIME	FÖRMULA	LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED	₩v.	DRIVER/TRŮCK		PLANT/TRANSACTION #
				外子(計	DAM.	\$ 53 <b>(</b> )	
an a further	WELL .	16.00-00	भाग भाग होता है।	U. IN	51	* +41)	
DATE	·	LOAD#	YARDS DEL.	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP*	TICKET NUMBER
**************************************	0 13.08 G	1.1	.स. ५० ५८ -	ì	4		
11-13-50	់ ម <b>់</b> ស្មែ	j j	片。例、自己	. 49%	•	i dili	- 17 ( i ii

WARNING

IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES
Contains Portland Cement. Wear Rubber Boots and Gloves. PROLONGED CONTACT MAY
CAUSE BURNS. Avoid Contact With Eyes and Prolonged Contact With Skin. In Case of
Contact With Skin or Eyes. Flush Thoroughly With Water, If Initiation Persists, Get Medical
Attention. KEEP CHILDREN AWAY.

CONCRETE IS A PERISHABLE COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROPERTY of the PURCHASER UPON LEAVING the PLANT. ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATION OF ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be TELEPHONED to the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STARTS.

The undersigned promises to pay all costs, including reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred in collecting any sums owed.

All accounts not paid within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per annum.

Not Responsible for Reactive Aggregate or Color Quality. No Claim Allowed Unless Made at Time Material is Delivered.

A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cash Discount will be collected on all Returned Checks. Excess Delay Time Charged @ \$50/HR.

PROPERTY DAMAGE RELEASE
(TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE)

(TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE)
Dear Castomer-The driver of this truck in presenting this RELEASE to
you for your signature is of the opinion that the size and weight of his
truck may possibly cause damage to the premises endfor adjacent
property if a lobaces the material in this load where you desire it. It is
our wish to help you in every, way that we can, tunt in order to do this
the driver is requesting that you sign this RELEASE relieving him and
this supplier from any responsibility from any damage that may occur
to the premises and/or adjacent property, buildings, sidewalts,
chiveways, curbs, etc., by the delivery of this material, and that you
also agree to help him retrope goud tom the wheels of his vehicle so
that he will not filter the public street. Further, as additional consideration, the undersigned agrees to indemly and hold harmless the driver
of his truck and this supplier for may end all camage to the premises
and/or adjacent property which may be claimed by anyone to have
arisen out of delivery of this order.

SIGNED

**Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance** H<sub>2</sub>0 Added By Request/Authorized By

WEIGHMASTER

HERSHO FALLS

CODE DESCRIPTION EXTENDED PRICE QUANTITY 1101 E. Saft WELL OUT COURS DER BUTT. 3. 447 M. 198 19, 14% THICKIN TEHERINE PERROR 1.30 C. 40 RETURNED TO PLANT LEFT JOB FINISH UNLOADING DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN TIME ALLOWED S. J. 66

JOB NOT READY SLOW POUR OR PUMP 6. TRUCK BROKE DOWN H113 ·1.35 TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 8. CITATION 9. OTHER رقي ڪي ARRIVED JOB **LEFT PLANT** START UNLOADING TIME DUE 5. ADDED WATER 600 445 149 U, go 14 **ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1** TOTAL ROUND TRIP **TOTAL AT JOB** UNLOADING TIME **DELAY TIME** ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2 ٠. GRAND TOTAL

> RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

> > JAN 2 9 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588



CONDITIONS

Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable read, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, seller assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner to sidewalks, roadways, driveways, buildings, trees, shrubbery, etc., which are at customer's risk. The maximum sincerd time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A charge will be made for holding trucks longer. This concrete contains correct water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for strength test when water is added at customer's request.

NOTICE TO OWNER

Failure of this contract can result in the filing of a mechanic's lien on the property which is the subject of this contract.

DUM. AYMON DIL. I.L.C. PHA SOUTHREEL RD.

NEOSIM CALLS HS

66758

1 AC. LAYMUN UIL A W TO NILLEW M TO ISOTH RD I 5 M TO TUBLEY OF M 1/2 MI 1. 90

IDRIGHT FALLS

TIME	FORMULA	LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED		DRIVER/TRUCK		PLANT/TRANSACTION #
				31 F, F	13.7	1,10	
Wattle Nije		1, 600 66			31		
DATE		LOAD#	YARDS DEL.	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP	TICKET NUMBER
	19 L. F		50% Tubb 11.				
The state of the s	ិត្រាស់ទទួក	,*	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	4 2 9		4 1125 B	70171. 9

WARNING

IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES
Contains Portland Cement. Wear Rubber Boots and Gloves. PROLONGED CONTACT MAY
CAUSE BURNS. Avoid Contact With Eyes and Prolonged Contact With Skin. In Case of
Contact With Skin or Eyes, Flush Thoroughly With Water, It Initiation Persists, Get Medical
Attention. KEEP CHILDREN AWAY.

CONCRETE IS A PERISHABLE COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROPERTY of the PURCHASER UPON LEAVING the PLANT. ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATION OF ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be TELEPHONED to the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STARTS.

The undersigned promises to pay all costs, including reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred in collecting any sums owed.

All accounts not paid within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per annum.

145.1

4 314

Not Responsible for Reactive Aggregate or Color Quality. No Claim Allowed Unless Made at Time Material is Delivered.

A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cash Discount will be collected on all Returned Checks Excess Delay Time Charged @ \$50/HR.

PROPERTY DAMAGE RELEASE
(TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE) (TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE NISDE CLIRB LINE)
Dear Customer-The driver of this truck in presenting this RELEASE to
you for your signature to of the opinion that the size and weight of its
bruck may possibly cause damage to the premises and/or adjacent
properly if a places the material in this load where you desire it. It is
our wish to help you is one you go this RELEASE releving thim and
this supplier from any responsibility from any damage that may occur
to the premises and/or adjacent properly, buddings, sidewalfs,
chrievmys, curtos, etc., by the delivery of this material, and that you
sold agree to help tim remove must from the wheels of his vehicle
so that he will not filter the public street. Further, as additional consideration, the undoraligned agrees to indemisely and hold harmless the divine
of his truck and this supplier for any and all damage to the premises
and/or adjacent properly which may be claimed by anyone to have
arish out of delivery of this order.

SIGNED

**Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance** H<sub>2</sub>0 Added By Request/Authorized By

GAL X

WEIGHMASTER

WILSON DUNKE 10-08

NOTICE: MY SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE READ THE HEALTH WARNING NOTICE AND SUPPLIER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED WHEN DELIVERING INSIDE CURB LINE.

LOAD RECEIVED BY:

30 No

QUANTITY CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

RETURNED TO PLANT LEFT JOB FINISH UNLOADING **DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN** TIME ALLOWED 413 1. JOB NOT READY 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP 3. TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB 4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 5. ADDED WATER 6. TRUCK BROKE DOWN 7. ACCIDENT 8. CITATION 9. OTHER **LEFT PLANT** ARRIVED JOB START UNLOADING TIME DUE 317 3,44 4,00 TOTAL ROUND TRIP TOTAL AT JOB UNLOADING TIME **DELAY TIME** 

建制 对原内的物质 医囊内脏术

**ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1** 

16.05

Philips 17

**ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2** 

GRAND TOTAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 9 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISIO\* WICHITA VS